Rayleigh 1965

Steve Wilkes / Gary Done

01/10/2012




Rayleigh: Easter Trophy Friday 16th April 1965 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Vic Ridgeon 3 EF N 3 3 9 6th
02. Jim Heard 2 3 3 2 13 1st
03. George March EF 1 EF 1 2 4 13th
04. Tyburn Gallows 1 EF 0 2 2 5 11th
05. Tony Clarke EF Fell N N N 0 16th
06. John Leggett 1 2 2 3 1 9 7th
07. Malcolm Brown 3 3 2 2 2 12 3rd
08. Bob Warner 2 2 1 1 2 8 8th
09. Pat McKenzie 2 EF 2 1 1 6 9th
10. Sid Whatley 3 0 1 2 0 6 10th
11. Keith Brock 0 0 0 EF 0 0 15th
12. Phil Pratt 1 1 2 0 0 4 14th
13. Terry Stone Fell 3 3 3 3 12 2nd
14. John Hammond 2 1 3 1 3 10 5th

15. Stewart Whitlam 1 2 1 0 1 5 12th
16. Ernie Baker 3 3 3 3 Fell 12 4h

Res. M.Phillips 1 0 1 2

Res: A. Hickley 0 0

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:
Ht 12:
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
Ht 18:
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Ridgeon, Heard, Gallows, Marsh (ef)
Brown, Warner, Leggett, Clark (ef)
Whatley, McKenzie, Pratt, Brock

Baker, Hammond, Whitlam, Stone (f)
Stone, Ridgeon (ef), McKenzie (ef), Clark (f)
Heard, Leggett, Hammond, Whatley
Brown, Whitlam, Marsh, Brock

Baker, Warner, Pratt, Gallows (ef)

Baker, Leggett, Phillips, Brock

Heard, Pratt, Whitlam, Hickley
Hammond, McKenzie, Warner, Marsh (ef)
Stone, Brown, Whatley, Gallows
Ridgeon, Brown, Hammond, Pratt

Stone, Heard, Warner, Brock (ef)

Baker, Whatley, Marsh, Phillips

Leggett, Gallows, McKenzie, Whitlam
Ridgeon, Warner, Whitlam, Whatley
Heard, Brown, McKenzie, Baker (f)
Stone, Marsh, Leggett, Pratt

Hammond, Gallows, Phillips, Brock

Run off for 2nd place: Stone, Brown, Baker (f)

74.2
75.0
81.0
77.0
73.8
76.0
78.0
80.8
81.8
76.4
76.2
74.2
74.2
73.4
73.0
76.8
73.8
75.4
74.4
76.0
76.0



Rayleigh: World Championship Preliminary Round Saturday 15th May 1965 (Individual)

riders 1 2 3 4 5 pts pos
01. Sandy McGillivray (Hackney) 2 Fell 2 1 3 8 7th
02. Eddie Reeves (Oxford) EF 2 1 2 1 6 9th
03. Des Lukehurst (Exeter) 3 3 Fell 3 3 12 3rd
04. Ken Vale (Oxford) 1 3 2 3 1 10 6th
05. Howdy Byford (Hackney) 2 3 3 1 2 11 4th
06. James Bond (Wolverhampton) 0 1 1 0 0 2 15th
07. Ken Adams (Long Eaton) 3 2 3 2 3 13 2nd
08. John Mills (Long Eaton) 1 1 1 1 0 4 12th
09. Ted Ede (West Ham) EF N N N N 0 16th
10. Pete Smith (Poole) 3 Fell 1 0 2 6 6th
11. Brian Leonard (West Ham) 2 0 EF EF 0 2 13th
12. Bob Hughes (Newport) 1 EF 0 0 1 2 14th
13. Pete Munday (Poole) N N Fell 3 2 5 11th
14. Tommy Sweetman (Wolverhampton) 3 3 3 3 3 15 1st
15. Geoff Penniket (Newport) 1 1 2 1 1 6 10th
16. Brian Davies (Hackney) 2 2 3 2 2 11 5th
Res: Terry Stone 0 2 2 2 0 6

Res: Tyburn Gallows 1 1

Heat results - see next page



Ht 01:
Ht 02:
Ht 03:
Ht 04:
Ht 05:
Ht 06:
Ht 07:
Ht 08:
Ht 09:
Ht 10:
Ht 11:

Ht 12

Ht 18

Lukehurst, McGillivray, Vale, Reeves (ef)
Adams, Byford, Mills, Bond

Smith, Leonard, Hughes, Ede (ef)
Sweetman, Davies, Penniket, Stone
Byford, Stone, Gallows, McGillivray (f)
Sweetman, Reeves, Bond, Smith (f)
Lukehurst, Adams, Penniket, Leonard
Vale, Davies, Mills, Hughes (ef)
Davies, McGillivray, Bond, Leonard (ef)
Byford, Penniket, Reeves, Hughes
Sweetman, Stone, Mills, Lukehurst (f)

: Adams, Vale, Smith, Munday (f)
Ht 13:
Ht 14:
Ht 15:
Ht 16:
Ht 17:
: Adams, Davies, Reeves, Stone
Ht 19:
Ht 20:

Sweetman, Adams, McGillivray, Hughes
Munday, Reeves, Mills, Leonard (ef)
Lukehurst, Davies, Byford, Smith

Vale, Stone, Penniket, Bond
McGillivray, Smith, Penniket, Mills

Lukehurst, Munday, Hughes, Bond
Sweetman, Byford, Vale, Leonard

74.6
75.0
73.8
74.6
76.4
74.0
74.2
74.4
75.0
76.2
74.4
74.8
73.6
77.0
72.6
76.4
74.2
74.8
74.8
75.0



