## Rayleigh 1965

Steve Wilkes / Gary Done

01/10/2012

## Rayleigh: Easter Trophy Friday 16th April 1965 (Individual)

riders12345ptspos01. Vic Ridgeon3EFN3396th02. Jim Heard2332131st03. George MarchEF1EF12413th04. Tyburn Gallows1EF022511th05. Tony ClarkeEFFellNNN016th06. John Leggett1223197th07. Malcolm Brown33222123rd08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th13. Terry StoneFell3333122nd
03. George MarchEF1EF12413th04. Tyburn Gallows1EF022511th05. Tony ClarkeEFFellNNN016th06. John Leggett1223197th07. Malcolm Brown33222123rd08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
04. Tybur Gallows1EF022511th05. Tony ClarkeEFFellNNN016th06. John Leggett1223197th07. Malcolm Brown33222123rd08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
05. Tony ClarkeEFFellNNN016th06. John Leggett1223197th07. Malcolm Brown33222123rd08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
06. John Leggett1223197th07. Malcolm Brown33222123rd08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
07. Malcolm Brown33222123rd08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
08. Bob Warner2211288th09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
09. Pat McKenzie2EF21169th10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
10. Sid Whatley30120610th11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
11. Keith Brock000EF0015th12. Phil Pratt11200414th
12. Phil Pratt 1 1 2 0 0 4 14th
13. Terry Stone Fell 3 3 3 12 2nd
14. John Hammond 2 1 3 1 3 10 5th
15. Stewart Whitlam 1 2 1 0 1 5 12th
16. Ernie Baker 3 3 3 3 Fell 12 4h
Res. M.Phillips 1 0 1 2
Res: A. Hickley 0 0

Heat results - see next page

Ht 01: Ridgeon, Heard, Gallows, Marsh (ef)	74.2
Ht 02: Brown, Warner, Leggett, Clark (ef)	75.0
Ht 03: Whatley, McKenzie, Pratt, Brock	81.0
Ht 04: Baker, Hammond, Whitlam, Stone (f)	77.0
Ht 05: Stone, Ridgeon (ef), McKenzie (ef), Clark (f)	73.8
Ht 06: Heard, Leggett, Hammond, Whatley	76.0
Ht 07: Brown, Whitlam, Marsh, Brock	78.0
Ht 08: Baker, Warner, Pratt, Gallows (ef)	80.8
Ht 09: Baker, Leggett, Phillips, Brock	81.8
Ht 10: Heard, Pratt, Whitlam, Hickley	76.4
Ht 11: Hammond, McKenzie, Warner, Marsh (ef)	76.2
Ht 12: Stone, Brown, Whatley, Gallows	74.2
Ht 13: Ridgeon, Brown, Hammond, Pratt	74.2
Ht 14: Stone, Heard, Warner, Brock (ef)	73.4
Ht 15: Baker, Whatley, Marsh, Phillips	73.0
Ht 16: Leggett, Gallows, McKenzie, Whitlam	76.8
Ht 17: Ridgeon, Warner, Whitlam, Whatley	73.8
Ht 18: Heard, Brown, McKenzie, Baker (f)	75.4
Ht 19: Stone, Marsh, Leggett, Pratt	74.4
Ht 20: Hammond, Gallows, Phillips, Brock	76.0
Run off for 2nd place: Stone, Brown, Baker (f)	76.0

## Rayleigh: World Championship Preliminary Round Saturday 15th May 1965 (Individual)

riders	1	2	3	4	5	pts	pos
01. Sandy McGillivray (Hackney)	2	Fell	2	1	3	8	7th
02. Eddie Reeves (Oxford)	EF	2	1	2	1	6	9th
03. Des Lukehurst (Exeter)	3	3	Fell	3	3	12	3rd
04. Ken Vale (Oxford)	1	3	2	3	1	10	6th
05. Howdy Byford (Hackney)	2	3	3	1	2	11	4th
06. James Bond (Wolverhampton)	0	1	1	0	0	2	15th
07. Ken Adams (Long Eaton)	3	2	3	2	3	13	2nd
08. John Mills (Long Eaton)	1	1	1	1	0	4	12th
09. Ted Ede (West Ham)	EF	N	N	N	Ν	0	16th
10. Pete Smith (Poole)	3	Fell	1	0	2	6	6th
11. Brian Leonard (West Ham)	2	0	EF	EF	0	2	13th
12. Bob Hughes (Newport)	1	EF	0	0	1	2	14th
13. Pete Munday (Poole)	N	N	Fell	3	2	5	11th
14. Tommy Sweetman (Wolverhampton)	3	3	3	3	3	15	1st
15. Geoff Penniket (Newport)	1	1	2	1	1	6	10th
16. Brian Davies (Hackney)	2	2	3	2	2	11	5th
Res: Terry Stone	0	2	2	2	0	6	
Res: Tyburn Gallows	1					1	

Heat results - see next page

Ht 01: Lukehurst, McGillivray, Vale, Reeves (ef)	74.6
Ht 02: Adams, Byford, Mills, Bond	75.0
Ht 03: Smith, Leonard, Hughes, Ede (ef)	73.8
Ht 04: Sweetman, Davies, Penniket, Stone	74.6
Ht 05: Byford, Stone, Gallows, McGillivray (f)	76.4
Ht 06: Sweetman, Reeves, Bond, Smith (f)	74.0
Ht 07: Lukehurst, Adams, Penniket, Leonard	74.2
Ht 08: Vale, Davies, Mills, Hughes (ef)	74.4
Ht 09: Davies, McGillivray, Bond, Leonard (ef)	75.0
Ht 10: Byford, Penniket, Reeves, Hughes	76.2
Ht 11: Sweetman, Stone, Mills, Lukehurst (f)	74.4
Ht 12: Adams, Vale, Smith, Munday (f)	74.8
Ht 13: Sweetman, Adams, McGillivray, Hughes	73.6
Ht 14: Munday, Reeves, Mills, Leonard (ef)	77.0
Ht 15: Lukehurst, Davies, Byford, Smith	72.6
Ht 16: Vale, Stone, Penniket, Bond	76.4
Ht 17: McGillivray, Smith, Penniket, Mills	74.2
Ht 18: Adams, Davies, Reeves, Stone	74.8
Ht 19: Lukehurst, Munday, Hughes, Bond	74.8
Ht 20: Sweetman, Byford, Vale, Leonard	75.0